05-15-2001



:ET

09/85082

5 · 5 · 0 / RE(

101/16//9					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tr	rademarks: Please	record	the attached origin	al docu	ment(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type		Conv	eyance Type		
⊠ New		$\boxtimes$	Assignment		Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)					
Document ID#			License		Change of Name
☐ Correction of PTO Error					
			Merger		Other
Reel # Frame #					
Corrective Document		U.S. Government (For use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			at Aganaias)
Reel # Frame #		(FOI U	se ONLT by U.S. GC	venine	it Agencies)
		П	Departmental File	П	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)		Ħ	Mark if additional name	s of conve	·
					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Paul SerVaas					05/07/2001
Name (line 2)					
Second Party	0985	776	· <u> </u>		Execution Date
	0411	<u> </u>	<i>"</i>		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)			<del></del>	<u></u>	
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving party attack			ing party attached		
Name (line 1) Benjamin Franklin Literar	ry & Medical Societ	ty, Inc.			If document to be recorded is an
Name (line 2)					assignment and the receiving party is not
Address (line 1) 1100 Waterway Boulevar	rd .	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 2)				7	of a domestic representative is
•					attached. (Designation
					must be a separate document from
Address (inc. 2) Indiananalia	lm dia	na			Assignment.) 46202
Address (line 3) Indianapolis,	India				
City Name and	State/C	ountry	Enter		Zip Code t Receiving Party only.
Domestic Representative Name and	u Auuless				J 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1
Name Address (line 1)					
Address (line 1) Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
	FOR OFFICE US	E ONLY			
5/10/2001 EFLORES 00000013 09850827					j
2 50.501 40.00 05					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington D.C., 20231

			WENMM 1619B (2/01)		
Page	2				
SS					
Area Code and Telephone Number		(317) 634-	(317) 634-3456		
nan					
hardt, Naughton,	Moriarty & Mc	Nett			
nter/Tower					
Indiana 46204-513	37				
Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document #2 including any attachments.					
• ,	ER BOTH numbers fol	atta	k if additional numbers ched		
Patent Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)			
atent Application, enter the da	te the patent applicati	on was signed by the	Month Day Year 05/08/2001		
PCT	PCT		PCT		
PCT	PCT		PCT		
Enter the total number of properties involved		#1			
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):			\$40.00		
☑ Enclosed		Deposit Account			
1	account).	#23-3030			
	ss elephone Number han hardt, Naughton, ht Circle, Suite 370 nter/Tower Indiana 46204-513 umber of pages of the tachments. Number(s)  atent Number (DO NOT ENTE per(s)  Atent Application, enter the da  PCT PCT  Enter the total number of pro Fee Amount for Properties I  Enclosed	elephone Number nan hardt, Naughton, Moriarty & Mont Circle, Suite 3700 nter/Tower Indiana 46204-5137 umber of pages of the attached convetachments. Number(s)  atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for Der(s)  atent Application, enter the date the patent application at the page of the page of the attached convetachments.  PCT PCT PCT  Enter the total number of properties involved Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):  Enclosed  I fees can be charged to the account).	ss elephone Number (317) 634- nan chardt, Naughton, Moriarty & McNett circle, Suite 3700 nter/Tower Indiana 46204-5137 umber of pages of the attached conveyance document tachments.  Number(s)    Mai attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).   Der(s) Patent Number		

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Kerry P. Sisselman	off Assl	May 8, 2001
Name of Person Signing	<sup>∉</sup> Signature	Date

Authorization to charge additional fees:

PATENT REEL: 011787 FRAME: 0079

Yes 🔯

No 🔲

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Paul Servaas of 232 Williams Drive, Indianapolis, Indiana 46260 hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has made a new and useful invention in VEHICULARLY INTEGRATED CARDIAC CARE SYSTEM for which Assignor has made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Benjamin Franklin Literary & Medical Society, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of Indiana having a principal place of business at 1100 Waterway Boulevard, Indianapolis, Indiana 46202 desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application for United States Letters Patent executed by Assignor this 7<sup>th</sup> day of May 2001, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton, Moriarty & McNett of Bank One Center Tower, 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5137 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No.\_\_\_\_\_\_, Filed May 8, 2001) the date and serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 011787 FRAME: 0080

WITNESS Assignor's hand	_	ay of MAY	That	, 20	<u>01</u> .
COUNTY OF MARION	) ) SS: )				
Before me, a Notary Public above-named Assignor, Paul Se foregoing Assignment in my pres and voluntary act and deed for the	rvaas, to n ence and ac	ne personally knowledged t	known, s	and who of	executed the as their free

Notary Public

Printed: NANCY G. KETTERMAN

Resident of MARION County

My Commission Expires:

**RECORDED: 05/08/2001** 

7/21/07

**PATENT** REEL: 011787 FRAME: 0081